TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hanny Magnetics (B.V.I.) Limited		102/15/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Memorex International Inc.	
Street Address:	8th Floor Paul Y Centre, 51 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76036692	MPOCKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-324-7000

Email: sv-trademark@hellerehrman.com

Correspondent Name: Harold J. Milstein
Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19047-0084

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Harold J. Milstein
Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506

TRADEMARK REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0561

900043087

OP \$40.00 76(

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold J. Milstein
Signature:	/HaroldMilstein/
Date:	02/28/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Hanny Magnetics (B.V.I.) Limited, a British Virgin Islands corporation, having an address at 8th Floor, Paul Y Centre, 51 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon Hong Kong, has adopted, is using or intends to use and is the owner of the following trademark with an application before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Serial No.

Date of Application

MPOCKET

76/036692

April 27, 2000

WHEREAS, Memorex International Inc., a British Virgin Islands corporation, having its principal address at 8th Floor, Paul Y Centre, 51 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and its application as successor to the business of the Assignor to which the mark relates;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hanny Magnetics (B.V.I.) Limited assigns to Memorex International, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark and the application together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the application or registration thereof.

Hanny Magnetics (B.V.I.) Limited

Dated -cb 15, 2006

RECORDED: 02/28/2006

Name: Dorothy Law Title: Authorized Sgnatory

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0563